El Paso Pipeline Maintenance Summary

This document lists major maintenance and construction outages that are being planned on the EPNG
pipeline system for the next 12 to 15 months. The purpose of this posting is to make customers
aware of proposed outages that will affect throughput on the various systems of the pipeline. Dates may
change based on changing business conditions or to coordinate with outages on interconnecting pipelines.
Comments regarding alternate dates are welcome.

This document is not intended to be an official notice. When outages are finalized, they will be
posted as Informational Postings, found on the EPNG Pipeline Company Home Page. Refer to
those notices for current outages.

This outage schedule will normally be updated weekly or by special edition if warranted. Please refer to the revision date.

El Paso Natural Gas Co. Outage Schedule

All dates are tentative and subject to change. See EBB Maintenance notices for finalized dates and impacts.

El Paso Natural Gas
Company, L.L.C.

a Kinder Morgan company

Revised: 5/27/2025 Questions? Call John Althoff 719-667-7750
EPNG will post an update for the impact to the system as soon as possible. TBD (To Be Determined)

in MMcf/d

11/7/2013  12/31/2025 WINDOW Window Rock 3A repair pending
ROCK
7/21/2015  12/31/2025 WILLIAMS 1204 Williams 4B repair pending 35 NM
12/1/2015  12/31/2025 LEUPP 1A Leupp 1A repair pending 25 NM
8/4/2016 12/31/2025 MONUMENT 1B Monument 1B repair pending 20 PR
STA
9/8/2017 12/31/2025 LEUPP 9A Leupp 9A repair pending 25 NM
1/1/2018 12/31/2025 CASA GRANDE 1A Casa Grande 1A repair pending 42 SM
11/6/2018  12/31/2025 WINDOW 1B Window Rock 1B repair pending 35 NM
ROCK
5/27/2021  12/31/2025 PLAINS STA 15A Plains 15A repair 50 SM

6/14/2022 6/30/2025 FLAGSTAFF 2A Flagstaff 2A Force Majeure repair 126 NM



7/19/2022

11/30/2022
10/22/2024

1/10/2025
2/18/2025

3/4/2025
3/12/2025
4/21/2025
4/21/2025
4/22/2025
4/25/2025
5/12/2025
5/20/2025
5/26/2025

5/27/2025

5/27/2025

5/27/2025

5/27/2025

5/28/2025

5/29/2025
6/2/2025

6/3/2025

6/3/2025
6/3/2025
6/3/2025
6/3/2025
6/3/2025

5/31/2025
6/13/2025

KEYSTONE
FLAGSTAFF

6/30/2025 WASHINGTON

12/31/2025
6/6/2025

6/20/2025
6/5/2025
5/31/2025
6/30/2025
5/30/2025
6/30/2025
5/30/2025
10/24/2025
9/30/2025

6/30/2025

5/28/2025

5/29/2025

6/9/2025
5/28/2025
5/29/2025
6/22/2025

6/3/2025

6/4/2025
6/5/2025
6/5/2025
6/5/2025
6/5/2025

RANCH
HUECO STA
SAN SIMON

STA

DILKON

TUCSON
BLUEWATER
EL PASO
NAVAJO
PHOENIX
PHOENIX
PLAINS STA
TUCSON

PHOENIX

AMARILLO PL

CORNUDAS
STA
LINCOLN
SAN JUAN PL
SAN JUAN PL
TUCSON

CARLSBAD
PIPE
TUCSON
LEUPP
LINCOLN
PUCKETT
PUCKETT

9A
1A
1A

3A
2A

1A
2005
2B
2000
2C
2000
2215
3A
1007

2000

STA

STA

1B
1202
1202
2139

1100

1100
TA
STA
STA
STA

Keystone 9A repair
Flagstaff 1A repair
Washington Ranch 1A Force Majeure repair

Hueco 3A repair
San Simon 2A maintenance

Dilkon 1A repair
Line 2005 pipeline maintenance MLV 19 to EOL
Bluewater 2B repair
Line 2000 pipeline maintenance Cornudas to El Paso
Navajo 2C repair
Line 2000 pipeline remediation Tom Mix to Casa Grande C
Line 2215 pipeline maintenance receiver to end of line
Plains 3A repair
Line 1007 pipeline remediation MLV 16.75 to MLV 22.5 -
Informational Only - No current capacity impact
Line 2000 pipeline remediation Tom Mix to Casa Grande C -
Sundance Power Plant capacity potentially to zero Dth/d during
this pipeline remediation project if a pipeline replacement
repair is required. Sundance Power Plant's capacity is to
remain whole until a pipeline replacement repair is required.
Potential capacity of zero Dth/d will not begin on 5/27 but will
potentially be between the dates of 5/27 and 6/30 when an
anomaly requiring a pipeline replacement repair is identified
after excavation and evaluation.

314350 - NGPL Moore County Delivery - Customer to zero
Dth/d during meter station maintenance
Cornudas B Station DOT/ESD Tests

Lincoln Station maintenance
Line 1202 cleaning tool White Rock to Gallup
Line 1202 smart tool White Rock to Gallup
Line 2139 pipeline maintenance - Informational Only - No
current capacity reduction
Line 1100 cleaning tool Pecos to Guadalupe

Line 1100 pipeline remediation Vail to Tucson
Leupp 7A inspection
Lincoln Station DOT/ESD Tests
Puckett Station DOT/ESD Tests
Puckett Station maintenance

35
126

21
75
75
75
611
193
615

35

615

149

119

158
173
173

90

13
50
158
135
135

PR
NM
PR

SM
SM

NM
SM
XO
SM
NM
PHX
PHX
SM
SM

PHX

AN

SM

XO
SJ
SJ
SM

SM

SM
NM
XO
PR
PR



6/9/2025
6/9/2025
6/10/2025

6/10/2025
6/10/2025
6/10/2025
6/10/2025
6/10/2025
6/12/2025

6/12/2025
6/13/2025

6/16/2025
6/16/2025
6/16/2025
6/17/2025

6/17/2025
6/20/2025

6/23/2025
6/23/2025
6/24/2025
6/24/2025
6/24/2025
6/24/2025
6/24/2025

6/25/2025

6/26/2025
6/26/2025

7/1/2025

7/1/2025
7/7/2025

8/29/2025
6/11/2025
6/10/2025

6/13/2025
6/12/2025
6/19/2025
6/12/2025
6/12/2025
6/12/2025

6/14/2025
6/13/2025

6/18/2025
6/20/2025
6/27/2025
6/17/2025

6/20/2025
8/31/2025

7/18/2025
6/27/2025
6/24/2025
6/24/2025
6/24/2025
6/24/2025
6/26/2025

6/25/2025

6/26/2025
6/26/2025

7/21/2025

8/15/2025
8/29/2025

HUECO STA
LAGUNA
FLAG-WEST-PL

ROSWELL
AMARILLO
AMARILLO PL
MOJAVE STA
DIMMITT
FLAG-WEST-PL

LAGUNA
FLAG-WEST-PL

LAGUNA
KEYSTONE
KEYSTONE

TUCSON

WENDEN STA
GALLUP-SAN
JUAN X
FLAG-WEST-PL

PECOS RIVER
STA
CARLSBAD
PIPE
SAN JUAN PL
BONDAD
TUCSON

ALAMO LAKE
STA
TUCSON

SAN JUAN PL
CARLSBAD
PIPE
CIMARRON
STA
EL PASO
HUECO STA

1A
3A
1204

3A
STA
1102

1A
STA
1204

2A
1204

1A

6A
12A
1008

STA
1301

1208
STA
1600
1219
1B
2003
1A

2003

1219
1600

STA

1100
3A

Hueco 1A maintenance
Laguna 3A maintenance
Line 1204 cleaning tool Flagstaff to Williams

Roswell 3A inspection
Amarillo Station DOT/ESD Tests
Line 1102 pipeline remediation Dimmitt to Amarillo
Mojave 1A inspection
Dimmitt Station DOT/ESD Tests
Line 1204 smart tool Flagstaff to Williams

Laguna 2A maintenance
Line 1204 smart tool Flagstaff to Williams

Laguna 1A maintenance
Keystone 6A maintenance
Keystone 12A inspection

Line 1008 cleaning tool MLV 0.5 to MLV 4 - Informational Only -

No current capacity impact
Wenden Station DOT/ESD Tests
Line 1301 pipeline maintenance Bluewater to Valve City

Line 1208 pipeline remediation Leupp to Flagstaff
Pecos River Station DOT/ESD Tests
Line 1600 cleaning tool Gresham to Cornudas

Line 1219 cleaning tool White Rock to MLV 3.5
Bondad 1B inspection
Line 2003 cleaning tool Douglas to MLV 33 - Informational
Only - No current capacity impact
Alamo Lake 1A maintenance

Line 2003 cleaning tool Douglas to MLV 33 - Informational
Only - No current capacity impact
Line 1219 cleaning tool White Rock to MLV 3.5
Line 1600 smart tool Gresham to Cornudas

Cimarron Station maintenance

Line 1100 pipeline remediation Cornudas to Hueco
Hueco 3A maintenance

75
75
182

115
80
312
117
65
182

75
129

75

45
40

150

100

150

250

400

235

125

75

235
400

88

411
22

SM
XO
NM

XO
AN
AN
MOJ
AN
NM

XO
NM

XO
PR
PR
SM

HX
XO

NM
SM
SM
SJ
SJ
SM
HX

SM

SJ
SM

SM

SM
SM



7/8/2025

7/8/2025

7/10/2025

7/14/2025
7/14/2025

7/15/2025

7/15/2025

7/15/2025
7/15/2025

7/15/2025

7/15/2025
7/15/2025

7/15/2025
7/15/2025
7/15/2025
7/16/2025
7/17/2025

7/17/2025
7/17/2025

7/17/2025

7/21/2025
7/22/2025

7/22/2025
7/22/2025
7/22/2025

10/3/2025

7/11/2025

7/10/2025

8/5/2025
8/8/2025

7/15/2025

7/15/2025

7/15/2025
7/16/2025

7/15/2025

7/16/2025
7/16/2025

7/18/2025
7/17/2025
7/18/2025
7/17/2025
7/17/2025

7/17/2025
7/17/2025

7/17/2025

7/22/2025
7/24/2025

7/24/2025
7/25/2025
7/24/2025

ODESSA PL

PECOS RIVER
STA
DEMING PL

DUMAS
GALLUP-SAN
JUAN X
FLAG-WEST-PL

TUCSON

TUCSON
RED
MOUNTAIN
AMARILLO PL

SAN JUAN PL
RED
MOUNTAIN
PECOS RIVER
STA
DUMAS
FLORIDA STA
PHOENIX AREA

TUCSON

TUCSON
AMARILLO PL

FLAG-WEST-PL

DRAGOON
WINDOW
ROCK
BLUEWATER
AFTON STA
FLORIDA STA

3132

1A

2084

STA
1301

1200

2143

2163
STA

2137

1200
STA

2A
STA

2A
1110
2143

2163
2137

1200

STA
1A

STA
STA
3A

Line 3132 pipeline remediation MLV 0.5to MLV 1 - WTG
Jameson Receipt (ISUNJAME), Conoco Sterling Receipt
(ICONSTER), Deadwood Receipt (IDEADWD), and GCX
Sterling Delivery (STERLING MIDLAND) to zero Dth/d during
pipeline remediation
Pecos River 1A maintenance

Line 2084 smart tool Station #4 to MLV 3 - Informational only -
No current capacity impact
Dumas Station maintenance
Line 1301 pipeline remediation Bluewater to Valve City

Line 1200 cleaning tool Flagstaff to Seligman

Line 2143 cleaning tool MLV 0.75 to MLV 2.25 - Informational
Only - No current capacity reduction
Line 2163 cleaning tool MLV 0 to MLV 5
Red Mountain Station DOT/ESD Tests

Line 2137 cleaning tool Dimmitt to Farwell - Informational Only
- No current capacity impact
Line 1200 smart tool San Juan River to Gallup
Red Mountain Station inspection

Pecos River 2A maintenance

Dumas Station DOT/ESD Tests
Florida 2A inspection
Line 1110 pipeline maintenance Wenden to Ehrenberg

Line 2143 smart tool MLV 0.75 to MLV 2.25 - Informational
Only - No current capacity impact
Line 2163 smart tool MLV 0 to MLV 5
Line 2137 smart tool Dimmitt to Farwell - Informational Only -
No current capacity impact
Line 1200 smart tool Flagstaff to Seligman

Dragoon Station maintenance
Window Rock 1A inspection

Bluewater Station DOT/ESD Tests
Afton Station DOT/ESD Tests
Florida 3A inspection

61

75

101
100

250

110
165

56
125

75
140

100
500

110

250

171
45

220
150
75

SM

SM

SM

AN
XO

NM

SM

SM
SM

AN

SJ
SM

SM
AN
SM
PHX
SM

SM
AN

NM

SM
NM

XO
SM
SM



7/22/2025

7/23/2025

7/29/2025

7/29/2025
7/29/2025

7/30/2025
7/30/2025
8/4/2025

8/5/2025
8/5/2025

8/5/2025

8/5/2025
8/5/2025
8/6/2025
8/6/2025

8/7/2025
8/11/2025
8/12/2025
8/12/2025
8/13/2025
8/13/2025

8/13/2025

8/14/2025
8/14/2025

8/16/2025
8/19/2025
8/19/2025
8/19/2025
8/19/2025
8/21/2025

7/25/2025 PECOS RIVER

7/24/2025 PHOENIX AREA

8/1/2025

7/31/2025
8/1/2025

7/30/2025
7/30/2025

STA

FLAGSTAFF -
PL
NAVAJO
CORNUDAS
STA
PHOENIX
PHOENIX

10/12/2025 | GALLUP-SAN

8/7/2025
8/5/2025

8/5/2025

8/5/2025
8/11/2025
8/7/2025
8/6/2025

8/7/2025
8/11/2025
8/12/2025
8/18/2025
8/13/2025
8/13/2025

8/14/2025

8/14/2025
8/14/2025

8/16/2025
8/19/2025
8/21/2025
8/26/2025
8/19/2025
8/21/2025

JUAN X
LEUPP
DEMING PL

ODESSA PL

ODESSA PL
ROSWELL
LEUPP
DEMING PL

ODESSA PL
DEMING PL
DEMING PL
ROSWELL
DEMING PL
GALLUP-SAN
JUAN X
CORNUDAS
STA
DEMING PL
GALLUP-SAN
JUAN X
ROSWELL PL
PHOENIX
LAGUNA
ROSWELL
EL PASO D
PHOENIX

3A

1100

2217

2C
1B

2222
2222
1301

8A
2058

3137

3137
2A
1D

2058

3137
1600
1600
3A
1600
1301

3A

1600
1301

1301
2172
STA
1A
1D
2172

Pecos River 3A maintenance
Line 1100 pipeline maintenance Wenden to Ehrenberg

Line 2217 pipeline maintenance Winslow Lateral -
Informational Only - No Current Capacity Reduction
Navajo 2C inspection
Cornudas 1B maintenance

Line 2222 cleaning tool run MLV 4 to MLV 1
Line 2222 smart tool run MLV 4 to MLV 1
Line 1301 pipeline maintenance Bluewater to Valve City

Leupp 8A inspection
Line 2058 cleaning/smart tools South Union to Central -
300842 - (DEPECAFT) - Rio Grande Power Plant -
Informational Only - Notify Customer of Tool Runs
Line 3137 maintenance pig Benedum Junction to Sweetie Peck

Line 3137 cleaning tool Benedum to Sweetie Peck Junction
Roswell 2A maintenance
Leupp D Station maintenance
Line 2058 cleaning/smart tools South Union to Central -
300842 - (DEPECAFT) - Rio Grande Power Plant -
Informational Only - Notify Customer of Tool Runs
Line 3137 smart tool Benedum to Sweetie Peck Junction
Line 1600 smart tool Lordsburg B to Bowie
Line 1600 smart tool Lordsburg B to Bowie
Roswell 3A maintenance
Line 1600 smart tool Lordsburg B to Bowie
Line 1301 cleaning tool Lincoln to Belen

Cornudas 3A inspection

Line 1600 smart tool Lordsburg B to Bowie
Line 1301 smart tool Lincoln to Belen

Line 1301 smart tool Lincoln to Belen
Line 2172 cleaning tool MLV 1.5 to MLV 4
Laguna Station DOT/ESD Tests
Roswell 1A maintenance
El Paso 1D inspection
Line 2172 smart tool MLV 1.5 to MLV 4

75

300

75
125

27
27
100

10
10

100

52
65
175
10

52
500
500

65
500

83

60

500
83

83
42
97
65
150
42

SM

PHX

NM

NM
SM

PHX
PHX
X0

NM
SM

PR

SM
XO
NM
SM

SM
SM
SM
XO
SM
XO

SM

SM
XO

XO
PHX
XO
XO
SM
PHX



8/26/2025
8/26/2025
9/2/2025
9/3/2025
9/9/2025
9/9/2025
9/9/2025

9/9/2025

9/10/2025
9/10/2025
9/10/2025
9/11/2025
9/15/2025

9/16/2025
9/16/2025

9/16/2025
9/16/2025
9/19/2025

9/19/2025

9/23/2025
9/23/2025
9/23/2025
9/23/2025

9/23/2025

9/23/2025
9/24/2025
9/24/2025

9/25/2025

9/26/2025
9/29/2025
9/30/2025
9/30/2025

8/28/2025
8/27/2025
9/4/2025
9/3/2025
9/9/2025
9/11/2025
9/11/2025

9/12/2025

9/10/2025
9/10/2025
9/10/2025
9/11/2025
9/19/2025

10/31/2025

10/31/2025 PHOENIX AREA

9/18/2025
9/19/2025
9/30/2025

9/26/2025

9/23/2025
9/25/2025
10/6/2025
12/5/2025

9/23/2025

9/25/2025
9/24/2025
9/24/2025

9/25/2025

9/26/2025
9/29/2025
10/11/2025
11/26/2025

LEUPP
GRESHAM
ORACLE STA
BONDAD
TUCSON
LEUPP
WINDOW
ROCK
CORNUDAS
STA
TUCSON
SAN JUAN PL
SAN JUAN PL
TUCSON
GUADALUPE
STA
EHRENBERG

ROSWELL
KEYSTONE
TUCSON

WASHINGTON
RANCH
DEMING PL
WILLCOX STA
ROSWELL
LORDSBURG
STA
GALLUP-SAN
JUAN X
ROSWELL
DEMING PL
GALLUP-SAN
JUAN X
GALLUP-SAN
JUAN X
DEMING PL
GALLUP-N ML
EL PASO D
BOWIE STA

2B
STA
STA

1B
1103
11A

4A

STA

1103
1218
1218
1103
STA

2000
20118

1A
STA
1007

STA

1103
1A
STA
2A

1300

STA
1103
1300

1300

1103
1200
4D
STA

Leupp 2B inspection
Gresham Station DOT/ESD Tests
Oracle Station inspection
Bondad 1B inspection
Line 1103 cleaning tool Tucson to Casa Grande
Leupp 11A inspection
Window Rock 4A inspection

Cornudas A Station DOT/ESD Tests

Line 1103 smart tool Tucson to Casa Grande
Line 1218 cleaning tool Bondad to Blanco
Line 1218 smart tool Bondad to Blanco
Line 1103 smart tool Tucson to Casa Grande
Guadalupe Station maintenance

Line 2000 hydrotest Wenden to Ehrenberg
Line 20118 pipeline maintenance Wenden to Ehrenberg

Roswell 1A maintenance
Keystone Station DOT/ESD Tests
Line 1007 hydrotest - MLV 0 to MLV 4.5 - (Informational Only) -
No Current Capacity Impact
Washington Ranch Spring BHP Survey - No injection or
withdrawal available
Line 1103 cleaning tool Deming to San Simon
Willcox 1A inspection
Roswell Station maintenance
Lordsburg 2A maintenance

Line 1300 cleaning tool Belen to Laguna

Roswell Station DOT/ESD Tests
Line 1103 smart tool Deming to San Simon
Line 1300 smart tool Belen to Laguna

Line 1300 smart tool Belen to Laguna

Line 1103 smart tool Deming to San Simon
Line 1200 cleaning tool Gallup to Window Rock
El Paso 4D maintenance
Bowie Station maintenance

50
175
94
150
450
50
32

272

450
87
87

500

225

400
400

65
591

250

500

130

130
75

300

188
500
300

88

500
150
75
175

NM
SM
SM
SJ
SM
NM
NM

SM

SM
SJ
SJ
SM
PR

SM
PHX

XO
PR
SM

SM

SM
SM
X0
SM

XO

XO
SM
XO

XO

SM
XO
SM
SM



9/30/2025
9/30/2025
9/30/2025
10/1/2025
10/1/2025
10/2/2025
10/7/2025
10/7/2025
10/7/2025
10/7/2025
10/8/2025
10/8/2025
10/8/2025

10/8/2025
10/9/2025

10/9/2025
10/13/2025
10/13/2025
10/14/2025
10/14/2025
10/14/2025
10/14/2025

10/14/2025
10/14/2025

10/15/2025

10/16/2025

10/2/2025
10/3/2025
9/30/2025
10/1/2025
10/1/2025
10/2/2025
10/9/2025
10/9/2025
10/7/2025
10/7/2025
10/8/2025
10/15/2025
10/8/2025

10/8/2025
10/9/2025

10/9/2025
10/17/2025
10/19/2025
10/14/2025
10/16/2025
10/17/2025
10/14/2025

10/16/2025
10/31/2025

10/15/2025

10/16/2025

WINDOW
ROCK
HUECO STA
EL PASO
GALLUP-N ML
EL PASO
GALLUP-N ML
LEUPP
WINDOW
ROCK
DUTCH FLATS
STA
LORDSBURG
STA
DUTCH FLATS
STA
PHOENIX AREA

DUTCH FLATS
STA
FLORIDA STA
HACKBERRY
STA
DUTCH FLATS
STA
PHOENIX AREA

TOPOCK-
MOJAVE
CARLSBAD
PIPE
WINK
WINK
CORNUDAS
STA
AFTON STA
CORNUDAS
STA
CORNUDAS
STA
CARLSBAD
PIPE

2A
STA
1103
1200
1103
1200
4A
S5A
1A
1C
STA
9110
STA

STA
STA

2A
STA
1201
1110
STA

4A

1C

2A
1A

2C

1110

Window Rock 2A inspection
Hueco Station DOT/ESD Tests
Line 1103 cleaning tool Afton to Deming
Line 1200 smart tool Gallup to Window Rock
Line 1103 smart tool Afton to Deming
Line 1200 smart tool Gallup to Window Rock
Leupp 4A inspection
Window Rock 5A inspection
Dutch Flats 1A DOT/ESD Tests
Lordsburg 1C maintenance
Dutch Flats Station inspection
Wenden Station valve maintenance

Dutch Flats Station DOT/ESD Tests

Florida 1C inspection
Hackberry Station inspection

Dutch Flats 2A DOT/ESD Tests
Alamo Lake Station maintenance
Line 1201 pipeline remediation Hackberry to Franconia
Line 1110 cleaning tool Pecos River to Guadalupe
Wink Station DOT/ESD Tests
Wink Station maintenance

Cornudas 1C inspection

Afton 2A maintenance
Cornudas 1A maintenance

Cornudas 2C inspection

Line 1110 smart tool Pecos River to Guadalupe

32
157
619
150
619
150

15

32

50
125
128
350
128

125
250

50
150
150
160
135
250

75

125
70

75

160

NM
SM
SM
XO
SM
XO
NM
NM
HX
SM
HX
PHX
HX

SM
NM

HX
HX
NM
SM
SM
SM

SM

SM
SM

SM

SM



10/21/2025

10/21/2025

10/21/2025

10/22/2025
11/4/2025
11/4/2025

11/4/2025

11/11/2025
11/11/2025
11/11/2025

11/11/2025
11/11/2025
11/11/2025
11/12/2025
11/18/2025

11/18/2025

12/2/2025
12/2/2025
12/2/2025
12/9/2025
12/24/2025

12/30/2025
1/1/2026

1/1/2026
2/16/2026
3/2/2026
3/23/2026

4/6/2026
4/20/2026

10/23/2025

10/24/2025

10/24/2025

10/23/2025
11/6/2025
11/6/2025

11/14/2025

12/12/2025
11/11/2025
11/13/2025

11/21/2025
11/14/2025
11/21/2025
11/12/2025
11/20/2025

12/5/2025

12/4/2025

12/2/2025

12/4/2025
12/11/2025
12/31/2025

1/1/2026
1/7/12026

1/7/12026
5/17/2026
3/15/2026

4/5/2026

5/3/2026
5/17/2026

WINDOW
ROCK

PLAINS STA

CORNUDAS
STA
LEUPP

MOJAVE STA

WINDOW
ROCK

PHOENIX AREA

EL PASO
EL PASO D
CORNUDAS
STA
DEMING
EL PASO
AFTON STA

TOM MIX STA

SAN SIMON
STA

PHOENIX AREA

WILLIAMS
EL PASO D

HUECO STA

LEUPP
WINDOW

ROCK

LEUPP
PHOENIX

PHOENIX
PHOENIX
PHOENIX
PHOENIX

PHOENIX
PHOENIX

2B

STA

1A

6A
3A
6B

1110

1600
3D
3A

1600
1600
1A
1A
3A

1103

1C
4D
3A
4B
4B

1B
1203

2214
1007
20109
2171

1203
2055

Window Rock 2B inspection

Plains Station DOT/ESD Tests - Deliveries cannot be made to
INN30PLA, IW40-043, or IMUSTANG,; during this outage, no

gas can be received at INN26PLA.
Cornudas 1A maintenance

Leupp 6A inspection
Mojave 3A inspection
Window Rock 6B inspection

Line 1110 pipeline maintenance Wenden to Ehrenberg

Line 1600 pipeline remediation El Paso to Florida
El Paso 3D inspection
Cornudas 3A maintenance

Line 1600 pipeline maintenance Florida B to Lordsburg B
Line 1600 pipeline maintenance El Paso to Florida
Afton 1A maintenance
Tom Mix 1A inspection
San Simon 3A inspection

Line 1103 pipeline maintenance Wenden to Ehrenberg

Williams 1C inspection
El Paso 4D inspection
Hueco 3A maintenance
Leupp 4B inspection
Window Rock 4B inspection

Leupp 1B inspection
Line 1203 pipeline maintenance Maricopa to Prescott - No
current capacity impact - Informational only

Line 2214 pipeline maintenance MLV 0 to MLV 2 - No current

capacity impact - Informational only
Line 1007 hydrotest MLV 22.5 to I-10
Line 20109 pipeline remediation Casa Grande crossover

Line 2171 smart tool MLV 1 to MLV 2 - (Mesquite Power Plant)

Line 1203 pipeline remediation North Phoenix to Chandler
Line 2055 pipeline remediation (Line 2055 to Kyrene Power
Plant)

32

762

75

50
117
31

400

625
200
125

618
615
56
43
50

450

250
150
22
50
32

50
50
70

128
50

NM

AN

SM

NM
MOJ
NM

PHX

SM
SM
SM

SM
SM
SM
SM
SM

PHX

NM
SM
SM
NM
NM

NM
PHX

PHX
PHX
PHX
PHX

PHX
PHX



5/3/2026
5/19/2026

6/1/2026
6/8/2026
6/12/2026

11/13/2026
12/13/2026

5/9/2026
5/25/2026

6/21/2026
6/14/2026
6/18/2026

11/19/2026
12/19/2026

PHOENIX
PHOENIX

PHOENIX
PHOENIX
PHOENIX

PHOENIX
PHOENIX

1007
2223

2214
2222
2123

1203
1203

Line 1007 smart tool I-10 to MLV 26.75
Line 2223 pipeline maintenance - MLV 2 to MLV 3 - No current
capacity impact - Informational only
Line 2214 pipeline maintenance MLV 2 to Ocotillo Power Plant
- No current capacity impact - Informational only
Line 2222 pipeline maintenance MLV 4 to Chandler - No
current capacity impact - Informational only
Line 2123 smart tool MLV 0 to EOL
Line 1203 smart tool North Phoenix to Chandler
Line 1203 smart tool North Phoenix to Chandler

30
55
55

PHX
PHX

PHX

PHX

PHX

PHX
PHX



